

WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> Address : "KERSERCOM" E-mail: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u> Telephone: 0471-2448165

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/Music Teacher (HS)/EDN/PKD/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated. 05.08.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Music Teacher (High School) - Category No. 391/2020 - Education Department – Palakkad District – Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 69/2024/SSV dated 18.01.2024. 2. Letter No. P II(2)269135/20 dated 18.07.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt. Rexeena A (Sl. No. 27) is released and included in the Ranked List No. 69/2024/SSV dated 18.01.2024 published for selection to the post of Music Teacher (High School) in Education Department in Palakkad District (Cat. No. 391/2020) as per the reference cited 2.

The revised entries shall be read as follows:

Supplementary List Latin Catholics / A.I

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	47	REEMA ANTONY	25.33	10.0		35.33	28/09/1992	LC	-
2	27	REXEENA A	12.00	12.0		24.00	25/09/1982	LC	

Also the entry in Note 1 of the above Ranked List is deleted herewith.

The Ranked List No. 69/2024/SSV dated 18.01.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS V